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PFSE Custodial Unit

SALARY SCHEDULE COMPARISON

District Wage Proposal

6/29/2022

YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

13 LENOX 2022 722 Senior Custodian $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78

12 SALEM 2021 3665 Senior Custodian $26.29 $28.30 $28.69 $28.69 $28.69

11 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Senior Custodian $25.15 $25.74 $26.35 $26.98 $27.62

10 GARDNER 2022 2251 Senior Custodian $24.14 $25.61 $27.12 $28.71 $30.16

9 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Senior Custodian $23.23 $26.76 $28.80 $28.80 $28.80

8 PITTSFIELD   2023 4953 Senior Custodian $21.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60

7 WESTFIELD 2022 4774 Senior Custodian $21.20 $22.96 $23.76 $24.32 $24.84

6 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Senior Custodian $20.83 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70

5 CHICOPEE 2021 6796 Senior Custodian $20.80 $22.29 $25.28 $25.28 $25.28

4 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Senior Custodian $20.52 $23.33 $26.85 $26.85 $26.85

3 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Senior Custodian $20.42 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

2 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Senior Custodian $19.04 $21.29 $24.93 $24.93 $24.93

1 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Senior Custodian $17.85 $22.56 $23.35 $23.35 $23.35

 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Senior Custodian $17.70 $19.39 $21.74 $23.83 $23.83

 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

 LEE 2022 660 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

13 LENOX 2022 722 Senior Custodian $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78

12 SALEM 2021 3665 Senior Custodian $26.29 $28.30 $28.69 $28.69 $28.69

11 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Senior Custodian $23.23 $26.76 $28.80 $28.80 $28.80

10 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Senior Custodian $25.15 $25.74 $26.35 $26.98 $27.62

9 GARDNER 2022 2251 Senior Custodian $24.14 $25.61 $27.12 $28.71 $30.16

8 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Senior Custodian $20.83 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70

7  PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Senior Custodian $21.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60

6 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Senior Custodian $20.52 $23.33 $26.85 $26.85 $26.85

5 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Senior Custodian $20.42 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

4 WESTFIELD 2022 4774 Senior Custodian $21.20 $22.96 $23.76 $24.32 $24.84

3 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Senior Custodian $17.85 $22.56 $23.35 $23.35 $23.35

2 CHICOPEE 2021 6796 Senior Custodian $20.80 $22.29 $25.28 $25.28 $25.28

1 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Senior Custodian $19.04 $21.29 $24.93 $24.93 $24.93

 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Senior Custodian $17.70 $19.39 $21.74 $23.83 $23.83

 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

 LEE 2022 660 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

13 LENOX 2022 722 Senior Custodian $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78

12 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Senior Custodian $23.23 $26.76 $28.80 $28.80 $28.80

11 SALEM 2021 3665 Senior Custodian $26.29 $28.30 $28.69 $28.69 $28.69

10 GARDNER 2022 2251 Senior Custodian $24.14 $25.61 $27.12 $28.71 $30.16

9 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Senior Custodian $20.52 $23.33 $26.85 $26.85 $26.85

8 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Senior Custodian $25.15 $25.74 $26.35 $26.98 $27.62

7 CHICOPEE 2021 6796 Senior Custodian $20.80 $22.29 $25.28 $25.28 $25.28

6 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Senior Custodian $19.04 $21.29 $24.93 $24.93 $24.93

5 WESTFIELD 2022 4774 Senior Custodian $21.20 $22.96 $23.76 $24.32 $24.84

4 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Senior Custodian $20.83 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70

3 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Senior Custodian $21.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60

2 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Senior Custodian $17.85 $22.56 $23.35 $23.35 $23.35

1 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Senior Custodian $20.42 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Senior Custodian $17.70 $19.39 $21.74 $23.83 $23.83

 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

 LEE 2022 660 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---



PFSE Custodial Unit

SALARY SCHEDULE COMPARISON

District Wage Proposal

6/29/2022

YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

13 LENOX 2022 722 Senior Custodian $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78

12 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Senior Custodian $23.23 $26.76 $28.80 $28.80 $28.80

11 GARDNER 2022 2251 Senior Custodian $24.14 $25.61 $27.12 $28.71 $30.16

10 SALEM 2021 3665 Senior Custodian $26.29 $28.30 $28.69 $28.69 $28.69

9 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Senior Custodian $25.15 $25.74 $26.35 $26.98 $27.62

8 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Senior Custodian $20.52 $23.33 $26.85 $26.85 $26.85

7 CHICOPEE 2021 6796 Senior Custodian $20.80 $22.29 $25.28 $25.28 $25.28

6 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Senior Custodian $19.04 $21.29 $24.93 $24.93 $24.93

5 WESTFIELD 2022 4774 Senior Custodian $21.20 $22.96 $23.76 $24.32 $24.84

4 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Senior Custodian $17.70 $19.39 $21.74 $23.83 $23.83

3 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Senior Custodian $20.83 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70

2 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Senior Custodian $21.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60

1 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Senior Custodian $17.85 $22.56 $23.35 $23.35 $23.35

 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Senior Custodian $20.42 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

 LEE 2022 660 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

13 LENOX 2022 722 Senior Custodian $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78 $31.78

12 GARDNER 2022 2251 Senior Custodian $24.14 $25.61 $27.12 $28.71 $30.16

11 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Senior Custodian $23.23 $26.76 $28.80 $28.80 $28.80

10 SALEM 2021 3665 Senior Custodian $26.29 $28.30 $28.69 $28.69 $28.69

9 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Senior Custodian $25.15 $25.74 $26.35 $26.98 $27.62

8 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Senior Custodian $20.52 $23.33 $26.85 $26.85 $26.85

7 CHICOPEE 2021 6796 Senior Custodian $20.80 $22.29 $25.28 $25.28 $25.28

6 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Senior Custodian $19.04 $21.29 $24.93 $24.93 $24.93

5 WESTFIELD 2022 4774 Senior Custodian $21.20 $22.96 $23.76 $24.32 $24.84

4 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Senior Custodian $17.70 $19.39 $21.74 $23.83 $23.83

3 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Senior Custodian $20.83 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70 $23.70

2 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Senior Custodian $21.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60 $23.60

1 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Senior Custodian $17.85 $22.56 $23.35 $23.35 $23.35

 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Senior Custodian $20.42 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---

 LEE 2022 660 Senior Custodian --- --- --- --- ---



PFSE Custodial Unit

SALARY SCHEDULE COMPARISON

District Wage Proposal

6/29/2022

 YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

15 SALEM 2021 3665 Custodian $21.93 $23.60 $23.99 $23.99 $23.99

14 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Custodian $20.76 $22.80 $23.33 $23.33 $23.33

13 GARDNER 2022 2251 Custodian $20.16 $21.17 $25.34 $26.93 $28.37

12 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Custodian $20.09 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87

11 LENOX 2022 722 Custodian $18.01 $21.31 $25.22 $25.22 $25.22

10 WESTFIELD 2022 4775 Custodian $17.89 $21.20 $22.10 $22.61 $22.61

9 CHICOPEE 2021 4235 Custodian $17.74 $19.17 $22.02 $22.02 $22.02

8 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Custodian $17.70 $19.29 $21.24 $21.24 $21.24

7 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Custodian $17.35 $19.60 $20.34 $20.34 $20.34

6 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Custodian $17.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28

5 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Custodian $17.13 $21.84 $22.63 $22.63 $22.63

4 LEE 2022 660 Custodian $17.02 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49

3 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Custodian $16.92 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68

2 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Custodian $16.20 $17.89 $20.24 $22.33 $22.33

1 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Custodian $15.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83

   NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Custodian $15.70 $18.38 $18.64 $20.28 $20.88

 YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

15 SALEM 2021 3665 Custodian $21.93 $23.60 $23.99 $23.99 $23.99

14 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Custodian $20.09 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87

13 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Custodian $20.76 $22.80 $23.33 $23.33 $23.33

12 LEE 2022 660 Custodian $17.02 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49

11 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Custodian $17.13 $21.84 $22.63 $22.63 $22.63

10 LENOX 2022 722 Custodian $18.01 $21.31 $25.22 $25.22 $25.22

9 WESTFIELD 2022 4775 Custodian $17.89 $21.20 $22.10 $22.61 $22.61

8 GARDNER 2022 2251 Custodian $20.16 $21.17 $25.34 $26.93 $28.37

7 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Custodian $16.92 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68

6 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Custodian $17.35 $19.60 $20.34 $20.34 $20.34

5 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Custodian $17.70 $19.29 $21.24 $21.24 $21.24

4 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Custodian $17.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28

3 CHICOPEE 2021 4235 Custodian $17.74 $19.17 $22.02 $22.02 $22.02

2 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Custodian $15.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83

1 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Custodian $15.70 $18.38 $18.64 $20.28 $20.88

   SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Custodian $16.20 $17.89 $20.24 $22.33 $22.33

 YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

15 GARDNER 2022 2251 Custodian $20.16 $21.17 $25.34 $26.93 $28.37

14 LENOX 2022 722 Custodian $18.01 $21.31 $25.22 $25.22 $25.22

13 SALEM 2021 3665 Custodian $21.93 $23.60 $23.99 $23.99 $23.99

12 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Custodian $20.76 $22.80 $23.33 $23.33 $23.33

11 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Custodian $20.09 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87

10 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Custodian $17.13 $21.84 $22.63 $22.63 $22.63

9 LEE 2022 660 Custodian $17.02 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49

8 WESTFIELD 2022 4775 Custodian $17.89 $21.20 $22.10 $22.61 $22.61

7 CHICOPEE 2021 4235 Custodian $17.74 $19.17 $22.02 $22.02 $22.02

6 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Custodian $17.70 $19.29 $21.24 $21.24 $21.24

5 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Custodian $17.35 $19.60 $20.34 $20.34 $20.34

4 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Custodian $16.20 $17.89 $20.24 $22.33 $22.33

3 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Custodian $16.92 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68

2 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Custodian $17.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28

1 CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Custodian $15.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83

   NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Custodian $15.70 $18.38 $18.64 $20.28 $20.88



PFSE Custodial Unit

SALARY SCHEDULE COMPARISON

District Wage Proposal

6/29/2022

 YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

15 GARDNER 2022 2251 Custodian $20.16 $21.17 $25.34 $26.93 $28.37

14 LENOX 2022 722 Custodian $18.01 $21.31 $25.22 $25.22 $25.22

13 SALEM 2021 3665 Custodian $21.93 $23.60 $23.99 $23.99 $23.99

12 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Custodian $20.76 $22.80 $23.33 $23.33 $23.33

11 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Custodian $20.09 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87

10 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Custodian $17.13 $21.84 $22.63 $22.63 $22.63

9 WESTFIELD 2022 4775 Custodian $17.89 $21.20 $22.10 $22.61 $22.61

8 LEE 2022 660 Custodian $17.02 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49

7 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Custodian $16.20 $17.89 $20.24 $22.33 $22.33

6 CHICOPEE 2021 4235 Custodian $17.74 $19.17 $22.02 $22.02 $22.02

5 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Custodian $17.70 $19.29 $21.24 $21.24 $21.24

4 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Custodian $17.35 $19.60 $20.34 $20.34 $20.34

3 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Custodian $15.70 $18.38 $18.64 $20.28 $20.88

2 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Custodian $16.92 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68

1 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Custodian $17.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28

   CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Custodian $15.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83

 YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

RFB DISTRICT CONTRACT YEAR ENROLLMENT TITLE 1 5 10 15 20

15 GARDNER 2022 2251 Custodian $20.16 $21.17 $25.34 $26.93 $28.37

14 LENOX 2022 722 Custodian $18.01 $21.31 $25.22 $25.22 $25.22

13 SALEM 2021 3665 Custodian $21.93 $23.60 $23.99 $23.99 $23.99

12 TAUNTON 2022 7757 Custodian $20.76 $22.80 $23.33 $23.33 $23.33

11 GATEWAY REG 2022 733 Custodian $20.09 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87 $22.87

10 MT GREYLOCK REG 2023 1153 Custodian $17.13 $21.84 $22.63 $22.63 $22.63

9 WESTFIELD 2022 4775 Custodian $17.89 $21.20 $22.10 $22.61 $22.61

8 LEE 2022 660 Custodian $17.02 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49 $22.49

7 SOUTHERN BERKSHIRE 2022 633 Custodian $16.20 $17.89 $20.24 $22.33 $22.33

6 CHICOPEE 2021 4235 Custodian $17.74 $19.17 $22.02 $22.02 $22.02

5 W SPRINGFIELD 2022 3851 Custodian $17.70 $19.29 $21.24 $21.24 $21.24

4 NORTH ADAMS 2023 1257 Custodian $15.70 $18.38 $18.64 $20.28 $20.88

3 HAVERHILL 2022 7738 Custodian $17.35 $19.60 $20.34 $20.34 $20.34

2 LEOMINSTER 2021 5915 Custodian $16.92 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68 $19.68

1 PITTSFIELD 2023 4953 Custodian $17.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28 $19.28

   CENTRAL BERKSHIRE 2022 1516 Custodian $15.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83 $18.83
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